

Slovenia, Maribor

Branch established (year): 2006

Name of director: Jure Knez

(former director Veljko Vlaisavljevic)

Title: Assistant Professor

Affiliation: Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, University Medical

Centre Maribor

Full address: Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, University Medical

Centre Maribor Ljubljanska 5, 2000 Maribor, Slovenia

e-mail address: knez.jure@gmail.com

Director's photo



Short CV:

1. Education and training

- 2008 MD Medical School University of Ljubljana, Slovenia
- 2013 PhD Medical School University of Ljubljana, Slovenia
- 2014 specialist of obstetrics and gynecology, University Clinical Center Ljubljana, Slovenia
- 2014 Clinical research fellow, gynecological ultrasound, University College London Hospital, London, UK
- 2015 European Fellow in Obstetrics and Gynecology, European College of Obstetrics and Gynaecology (EBCOG)
- 2. Work experience
- 2008 physician University Medical Centre Ljubljana, Slovenia
- 2009 physician University Medical Centre Maribor, Slovenia
- 2015 consultant gynaecologist, University Medical Centre Maribor, Slovenia
- 2017 assistant professor of obstetrics and gynecology Medical School, University of Maribor, Slovenia
- 3. Publication and Research

He has published 23 peer review papers, 11 book chapters and 36 scientific abstracts.

His recent research interest is focused on the development and clinical implications of adenomyosis and endometriosis.

4. Professional Membership

Activities of the branch up to now

Plans of the branch for the future

Photographs of the branch office and city where the branch is situated

Member European Society of Human Reproduction and Embryology (ESHRE)

- 16-18 February 2006 Maribor
- 8-10 March 2007 Maribor
- 14-16 May 2015 Ljubljana (60 participants)

We are planning to organise the next Ian Donald School Course in Slovenia in 2020



